District from 75 feet for a side yard to 15 feet, a variance of 60 feet.  Said property is legally    

described as the North Two Hundred Ninety and Four tenths feet (N 290.4’) of the South Three  

Hundred Forty and Four tenths feet (S340.4’) of the West Two Hundred Twenty-five feet (W225’) of  

the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4SE1/4), less Highway Lot R-2 thereof, Section  

Twenty-two (22), Township Ninety-five (95) North, Range Fifty-four (54) West of the 5th P.M.,  

Yankton County, South Dakota, as per survey recorded in Book S18, page 124-125, less highways

[...]

Applicant is requesting a Variance to decrease the minimum side yard requirement in an Agriculture     

District from 75 feet for a side yard to 60 feet, a variance of 15 feet.  Said property is legally described  

as; The North Four Hundred Seventy-two feet (N472’) of the South Half of the Southwest Quarter  

(S1/2SW1/4) except Lot Eight (8) as platted in Book SS, page 25, and excepting Tract B as platted in   

Book S18, page 331, and further excepting Beaver Lake Shore Addition as platted in Book S17, page

[...]

tennis courts, outdoor skating rinks, athletic fields, walking, riding and cross-country 

skiing, snowmobiling, but does not include the racing of animals, motor vehicles, 

motorcycles or snowmobiles. 

Private Shooting Preserves - An acreage of at least one hundred and sixty (160) acres 

and not exceeding one thousand two hundred and eighty (1,280) acres either privately 

owned or leased on which hatchery raised game and/or larger game is released for the 

purpose of hunting, for a fee, over an extended season. 

Ranch Building - See Farm Building. 

Ranch Occupation - See Farm Occupation.